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Engagement Summary

ENGAGEMENT SUMMARY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD (Jan 25-Apr 23)

# of Business Events # of Community Events # of Targeted Stakeholder Events # of Total Events

# of Business Event # of Community Event # of Targeted Stakeholder Event Total # of Attendees to
Attendees Attendees Attendees Date

TOTAL CAAP ENGAGEMENT SUMMARY TO DATE

# of Business Events # of Community Events # of Targeted Stakeholder Events | # of Total Events to Date

# of Business Event # of Community Event # of Targeted Stakeholder Event Total # of Attendees to
Attendees Attendees Attendees Date




Public Comment Summary

« Public Comments received between January 25— April 5, 2019
are available at saclimateready.org.
« Document will be updated on a regular basis.

Responses by the Numbers

Completed Open Comments | Additional Survey | Total Feedback | Total Comments
Surveys Received Comments Responses Received

1,803 1,218 2,743 4,277

Survey Response Summary

% Positive Survey Answers % Neutral Survey Answers % Negative Survey Answers
(4 & 5 star answers) (3 star answers) (1 and 2 star answers)

73% 8% 19%



Public Comment Summary

Top Ten Feedback Comments

Number of Comments Rank Among All
Comment Type/Summary =
D Calling for Ending of Fossil Fuel Use 347 1
Coal by 2025, Natural Gas by 2030
. General Plan Support 334 2

. Calling for Emissions Reductions 309 3
(Net Zero by 2040, Net Negative by 2050)

o Concerns with Plan’s Cost/Lack of Cost Analysis 307 4
[ ]

Concerned with Extreme Weather Events

(Extreme Heat, Flooding, ht) CLh g
. General Comment/Other 206 7
(Not applicable/Vague/etc.)
. Supportive of Plan’s Transportation Strategies 164 9

(support EV, Public/Rapid Transit, Walkability/Bikeability, etc.)

° Refute Climate Science 163 10

Based on all 4,277 total comments received

127 different comment types/summaries collected

The Top Ten Responses make up about 60% of all comments received
Individuals provided multiple responses




Public Comment Summary

What we heard at stakeholder meetings

Need a detailed cost breakdown for the entire plan.
Many strategies aren’t technologically feasible.

The plan will result in job loss and put San Antonio at a
competitive disadvantage.

The plan will negatively impact low-income residents
and small business.

Major employers will leave San Antonio.

The plan needs to be flexible.



Draft Strategy Implementation

Process
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Climate Plans & Economic Analysis

City
Anchorage, AK
Aspen, CO
Austin, TX
Baltimore, MD
Boston, MA
Boulder, CO
Cambridge, MA
Chicago, IL
Cleveland, OH
Columbus, OH
Denver, CO
Evanston, IL
Flagstaff, AZ
Indianapolis, IN
lowa City, IA
Kansas City, OH
Lakewood, CO
Los Angeles, CA
Minneapolis, MN
New Haven, CT
New Orleans, LA
New York City, NY
Orlando., FL
Palo Alto, CA
Philadelphia, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Portland OR
Providence, RI
Salt Lake City, UT
San Antonio, TX
San Diego, CA
San Francisco, CA
Seaftle, WA

St. Louis, MO
Washington DC

Plan Year/Update
2019
2018
2015
2012
2014
2016
2015
2008
2018
2015
2018
2019
2018
2018
2018
2008
2015
2015
2013
2018
2017
2017
2018
2016
2016
2018
2015
2016
2017
2019
2015
2013
2013
2017
2018

Strategy-Level Economic Analysis
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

Low to High
$-33$
$-3$$
None
$-$$3$
None
None
None
None
$-3$3$
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
$-33%
None
None
None
None
None



BROOKINGS

;G;tro Monitor 2019: Inclusion remains elusive amid
widespread metro growth and rising prosperity

« Brookings Metro
Monitor Report,
March 21, 2019

« 2007-2017 Growth

« Jobs & GMP (Gross
Metropolitan
Product) Growth

Metro Name

Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY
Austin-Round Rock, TX
Baltimore-Columbia-Towson, MD
Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA-NH
Chicago-Naperville-Elgin, IL-IN-WI
Cincinnati, OH-KY-IN

Cleveland-Elyria, OH

Columbus, OH
Denver-Aurora-Lakewood, CO
Indianapolis-Carmel-Anderson, IN
Kansas City, MO-KS

Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA
Madison, WI

Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach, FL
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
New Haven-Milford, CT

New Orleans-Metairie, LA

New York-Newark-Jersey City, NY-NJ
Orlando-Kissimmee-Sanford, FL

Philadelphia-Camden-Wilmington, PA-NJ-DE-MD

Pittsburgh, PA
Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro, OR-WA
Providence-Warwick, RI-MA
Sacramento--Roseville--Arden-Arcade, CA
Salt Lake City, UT

San Diego-Carlsbad, CA

San Francisco-Oakland-Hayward, CA

San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara, CA
Seattle-Tacoma-Bellevue, WA

St. Louis, MO-IL

Washington-Arlington-Alexandria, DC-VA-MD-WV

Climate Plans & Growth

Climate Action Plan City
Albany

Austin

Baltimore

Boston, Cambridge
Chicago, Evanston
Cincinnati

Cleveland

Columbus

Denver, Lakewood
Indianapolis

Kansas City

Los Angeles, Long Beach
Madison

Miami Beach
Minneapolis, St. Paul
New Haven

New Orleans

New York

Orlando

Philadelphia
Pittsburgh

Portland, Hillsboro
Providence
Sacramento

Salt Lake City

San Diego

San Francisco, Oakland
San Jose, Santa Clara
Seattle

St. Louis

DC

% GMP 1

25.40%
46.90%
15.40%
21.30%
7.40%
13.60%
3.60%
21.00%
26.70%
14.30%
12.10%
12.40%
22.60%
8.80%
14.30%
1.70%
-0.90%
16.80%
13.30%
10.30%
13.70%
19.80%
6.70%
9.30%
22.20%
12.80%
34.20%
63.80%
33.60%
4.70%
16.00%

% Jobs 1

3.90%
29.60%
5.20%
11.00%
2.60%
2.80%
-2.80%
10.90%
18.00%
10.30%
5.80%
5.30%
8.60%
7.80%
6.90%
1.20%
6.90%
8.10%
15.60%
3.10%
0.50%
12.60%
0.80%
4.10%
17.10%
7.70%
16.90%
19.30%
13.40%
1.30%
6.20%

10



Next Steps

» Draft Plan Update - Completed by May 25, 2019

O

O

O

Condense language to increase readability

Clarify the intent of the equity framework

Adjust and clarify strategies based on feedback

Include a new business case for climate action section
ldentify barriers or challenges associated with strategies
|ldentify strategies that are a part of current city plans
Further elaborate plan implementation and governance

Develop public engagement summary

« Engagement 2.0 - Through October 2019

O

O

O

Engagement approach completed by May 3, 2019
Continue meeting with key stakeholders

CAAP education and awareness campaign
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Questions?

Douglas Melnick, AICP, CNU-A, ISSP-SA
Chief Sustainability Officer
Office of Sustainability
Douglas.Melnick@sanantonio.gov
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mailto:Douglas.Melnick@sanantonio.gov
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